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RESOLUTION 

ADDITIONAL ALLOCATIONS - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Head Start 
Child Day Care, VIEW Job Workingffransitional Child Day Care, and Fee System Child 
Day Care; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient matching funds have been previously appropriated in the Social Services budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

Revenues: 

From the Commonwealth 

Expenditures: 

Head Start Child Day Care 
VIEW JOBS Workingffrans Child Day Care 
Fee System Child Day Care Fee 
Fringe Benefits (Local Funding) 

$81,335 

$13,000 
35,928 
40,000 
(7,593) 

$81,335 

rrison, Sr. 
, Board of Supervisors 

SUPERVISOR VOTE 

MCGLENNON AYE 
BROWN ABSENT 
GOODSON AYE 
KENNEDY AYE 

Clerk to the Board HARRISON AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day ofMay, 
2003. 
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