RESOLUTION

ADDITIONAL ALLOCATIONS - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Head Start Child Day Care, VIEW Job Working/Transitional Child Day Care, and Fee System Child Day Care; and

WHEREAS, sufficient matching funds have been previously appropriated in the Social Services budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments:

Revenues:

From the Commonwealth	<u>\$81,335</u>
Expenditures:	
Head Start Child Day Care	\$13,000
VIEW JOBS Working/Trans Child Day Care	35,928
Fee System Child Day Care Fee	40,000
Fringe Benefits (Local Funding)	<u>(7,593)</u>

Jay T. Harrison, Sr.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

\$81,335

ATTEST: SUPERVISOR VOTE

MCGLENNON AYE
BROWN ABSENT
GOODSON AYE
Clerk to the Board KENNEDY AYE
HARRISON AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of May,

SSalloc03.res

2003.